The highest bonus payment made to lease mineral interest owners in the subject 

spacing unit prior to filing this integration application is $150 per net mineral acre.  Only one large 

acreage mineral interest owner in the unit is leased at greater than 1/8 royalty.  All the other one 

hundred and seventy-five (175) plus leases in the spacing unit have a 1/8 royalty.   

6.         The Applicant has made good faith efforts to lease the mineral interests in the 

subject spacing unit.  Pursuant to Idaho Code §47-320(4)(j) and Idaho Code § 47-320(6)(b):  

a. Included in Exhibit B attached to the Application is a Resume of Efforts